
 

 

Women's 300 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Gabby Scott PUERTO RICO 37.23
2 Joanne Reid JAMAICA 38.16
-- Je'Niya Burton USA DNS
-- Makenzie Dunmore USA DNS

Men's Hammer Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Lukas Baroke JR VIRGINIA TECH 64.13m

63.49m 62.96m 62.54m

62.23m Foul 64.13m

2 Andrew Krall SR RUTGERS 62.47m
62.09m 62.47m Foul

62.01m 59.02m Foul

3 Desmond Coleman SR MIAMI (FLA.) 59.34m
59.34m Foul Foul

Foul Foul Foul

4 Alex Hoffman SR VIRGINIA TECH 56.25m
56.10m 56.25m Foul

54.09m Foul 56.11m

5 Myron Corpuz SR MANHATTAN U… 54.40m
53.01m 47.20m 54.40m

Foul 49.67m 51.41m

6 Daniel McWilliams SO MANHATTAN U… 47.21m
47.21m Foul 45.67m

45.54m 42.01m Foul

7 Zach Anis SO ST. THOMAS (FL… 41.37m
Foul 40.81m 41.23m

Foul 41.15m 41.37m

8 Jose Coronado FR ST. THOMAS (FL… 33.60m
Foul 30.85m 30.50m

33.36m 31.30m 33.60m

9 Darnel Charite SR ST. THOMAS (FL… 27.52m
Foul 27.40m Foul

27.52m 24.34m Foul

-- Narrson Tulloch SR FLORIDA MEMO… ND
Foul Foul Foul

-- Heath Vernor JR UNATTACHED ND
Foul Foul Foul

Women's Hammer Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Mariana Pestana JR VIRGINIA TECH 66.01m

Foul Foul 62.35m

63.94m 66.01m Foul

2 Jocelyn Pringle JR MIAMI (FLA.) 62.35m
56.45m 59.78m Foul

Foul 62.35m 60.68m

3 Thea Dahl SO MANHATTAN U… 56.93m
55.02m 51.22m Foul

56.93m 52.87m 53.50m

4 Utitofon Sam JR MIAMI (FLA.) 54.33m
49.32m Foul Foul

Foul 54.33m 49.71m

5 Calea Jackson JR MIAMI (FLA.) 53.26m
Foul Foul 51.11m

53.26m Foul 52.14m

6 Lauren Kirby FR MIAMI (FLA.) 52.27m
50.06m 52.27m 50.76m

51.94m Foul 51.29m

7 Anna Barber JR RUTGERS 46.64m
44.57m Foul 46.64m

Foul Foul Foul

8 Maddie Stiefel FR MANHATTAN U… 41.62m
Foul 39.50m 39.94m

41.62m Foul 40.66m

9 Barbara Vasquez JR MANHATTAN U… 41.61m
37.41m 37.38m 41.61m

38.92m 40.49m 38.58m

10 Taela Campbell SR FLORIDA MEMO… 35.26m
23.76m 32.98m 35.26m

11 Nicole Gutierrez SR ST. THOMAS (FL… 33.11m
Foul Foul 33.11m

12 Violet Smith FR ST. THOMAS (FL… 32.90m
31.32m 32.41m 32.90m

13 Miel Johnson SO ST. THOMAS (FL… 24.04m
Foul 24.04m Foul

-- Tania Da Silva JR UNATTACHED DNS

Women's Pole Vault Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Payton Serraglio JR MIAMI (FLA.) 3.65m

3.65m

XO

3.80m

PPP

3.90m

XXX

2 Brianna Isa JR MIAMI (FLA.) 3.35m
3.35m

XXO

3.50m

XXX
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Men's Discus Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Yekini Bowen SR VIRGINIA TECH 57.64m

52.82m 57.64m 53.67m

Foul Foul Foul

2 Desmond Coleman SR MIAMI (FLA.) 54.14m
Foul 54.14m Foul

Foul Foul 53.66m

3 Shawn Brady SO RUTGERS 48.40m
48.13m 47.96m 48.40m

Foul 47.74m Foul

4 Narrson Tulloch SR FLORIDA MEMO… 45.17m
40.71m Foul Foul

41.19m Foul 45.17m

5 Carlos Bermudez JR RUTGERS 44.92m
40.03m 40.28m 42.68m

Foul 44.92m 42.39m

6 David Buggs JR FLORIDA MEMO… 41.57m
Foul 40.00m Foul

40.85m Foul 41.57m

7 Daryl Myers SO ST. THOMAS (FL… 36.94m
Foul 34.88m Foul

36.94m Foul 28.50m

8 Myron Corpuz SR MANHATTAN U… 35.98m
34.68m 35.06m 35.18m

35.98m 35.59m Foul

9 Darnel Charite SR ST. THOMAS (FL… 33.04m
Foul 33.04m 29.11m

32.81m 31.61m 27.35m

10 Daniel McWilliams SO MANHATTAN U… 32.48m
32.48m 31.87m 25.53m

-- Trent Boulden FR ST. THOMAS (FL… ND
Foul Foul Foul

-- Denzs Simmonds SR VIRGINIA TECH DNS

Women's Discus Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Maura Huwalt USA 54.53m

54.53m Foul 53.45m

Foul 51.77m Foul

2 Estel Valeanu ISRAEL 54.40m
54.40m 53.66m 52.18m

53.91m Foul 51.54m

3 Ivanilda Semedo PORTUGAL 52.79m
52.79m 49.80m Foul

Foul 47.82m Foul

4 Utitofon Sam JR MIAMI (FLA.) 49.13m
49.13m 47.99m Foul

Foul Foul Foul

5 Calea Jackson JR MIAMI (FLA.) 47.90m
Foul 47.74m 47.90m

Foul Foul Foul

6 Lauren Kirby FR MIAMI (FLA.) 47.32m
46.18m 43.58m 47.32m

45.98m Foul Foul

7 Katrin Brzyszkowska SR VIRGINIA TECH 44.67m
44.67m 41.71m 42.46m

43.43m 44.30m Foul

8 Teyana Ames SR RUTGERS 41.09m
39.65m 40.12m 41.09m

35.77m 38.47m 36.12m

9 Miel Johnson SO ST. THOMAS (FL… 41.08m
Foul 40.59m 41.08m

40.77m 39.44m 38.81m

10 Violet Smith FR ST. THOMAS (FL… 40.82m
35.12m 40.82m 37.21m

11 Ciara Demarest JR RUTGERS 39.66m
39.66m 38.96m 33.41m

12 Savianna Joseph SO ST. THOMAS (FL… 34.66m
34.66m Foul 30.00m

13 Maddie Stiefel FR MANHATTAN U… 32.74m
32.74m Foul 29.46m

14 Taela Campbell SR FLORIDA MEMO… 26.47m
26.47m Foul Foul
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Men's Long Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Wind
1 Damarcus Simpson USA 7.83m +2.9

7.49m (+2.0) 7.83m (+2.9) Pass

Pass 7.74m (0.0) 7.77m (+2.4)

2 Steven Franco SR MIAMI (FLA.) 6.99m -0.7
6.99m (-0.7) 6.93m (-0.1) Foul (+2.5)

Pass Pass Pass

3 Jordan Hairston FR MANHATTAN … 6.78m +1.3
6.53m (+0.4) 6.78m (+1.3) Foul (+1.0)

6.62m (+1.5) 6.70m (+0.7) Foul (+1.4)

4 Kalil Murphy SR FLORIDA MEM… 6.59m -0.5
6.41m (+0.1) 6.59m (-0.5) 6.41m (+0.5)

6.53m (+0.6) 6.32m (+0.3) Foul (+1.1)

5 Lensley Bien-Aime FR ST. THOMAS (F… 6.18m +2.1
6.18m (+2.1) Foul (+1.3) 4.27m (+0.6)

Foul (+2.6) Foul (+0.3) 5.72m (+1.2)

6 Alex Bilello SR MANHATTAN … 4.79m -0.3
Foul (+3.8) Foul (-0.4) 4.79m (-0.3)

Foul (+1.9) Foul (+0.5) Foul (+1.7)

-- Jayce Ward SO MANHATTAN … DNS
-- D'Angelo Collie SO ST. THOMAS (F… DNS

Women's Long Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals Wind
1 Jovana Micic SO MIAMI (FLA.) 5.89m +1.1

Foul (+0.6) 5.89m (+1.1) 5.63m (-1.2)

Pass Pass Pass

2 Dominique Johnson FR MIAMI (FLA.) 5.76m +0.1
5.61m (+1.2) 5.76m (+0.1) 5.62m (+1.6)

5.73m (+0.9) Foul (+2.1) Foul (-2.5)

3 Isabella Sing SR MANHATTAN … 5.75m +1.5
5.60m (+1.4) 5.26m (-2.4) 5.75m (+1.5)

Foul (-0.7) 5.75m (+1.2) Foul (-1.7)

4 Akira Hamilton FR FLORIDA MEM… 5.73m +2.1
5.48m (+0.3) 5.20m (-0.2) 5.35m (-0.4)

5.73m (+2.1) 5.45m (0.0) 5.34m (-1.0)

5 Alyssa Perkins SR MIAMI (FLA.) 5.51m +3.3
5.51m (+3.3) 5.19m (+1.0) 5.33m (+1.3)

Foul (-1.3) 4.90m (+1.9) 5.32m (+0.4)

6 Alva Back FR MIAMI (FLA.) 5.27m +1.7
Foul (+1.8) Foul (+1.4) 5.27m (+1.7)

Foul (+1.2) Pass Pass

7 Amealia Smith SR FLORIDA MEM… 5.07m +1.6
4.59m (+4.9) 4.90m (+0.4) 4.80m (+0.3)

4.62m (+0.5) 4.93m (-0.7) 5.07m (+1.6)

8 Yamina Numan SR ST. THOMAS (F… 4.90m -1.9
Foul (+0.1) 4.88m (+2.7) Foul (-1.5)

Foul (+0.3) 4.90m (-1.9) Foul (+0.7)

9 Angelica Figaro FR ST. THOMAS (F… 3.75m +1.0
Foul (+1.9) 3.75m (+1.0) Foul (-0.4)

Foul (+1.6) Foul (+2.3) Pass
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